

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2006

CRL.M.P.No.2439

/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2005 in CRLA No.982/2002,
CRLA No.992/2002, CRLA No.1039/2002 & CRLA No.617/2003 of the HIGH
COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOGULA RAJARAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANISHETTI GURUVUNDAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Ms. Altaf Fathima,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

ons filed against the Leave is granted in the special leave petiti

rudu Criminal Appeal Nos.992 and 1039 of 2002, i.e. (1) Ruthala Yerra Pat

pparao. The @ Babulu; (2) Mallelapudi Rajaratnam; (3) Ganishetti A

special leave petitions against other respondents are dismissed.

to file a Learned counsel appearing for the appellants is permitted

certified copy of the judgment of the High Court.

BHARDWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER